
Credits Credits

3 3

3 3

3 3

3 3

3 3

4 4

4 4

23 11

12

23

Credits Credits

3 3

3 3

3 3

4 4

3 3

3 3

3 3

3 3

2 2

3 3

3 3

3 3

3 3

27 6

12 3

39 30

39

62 62

Credits

1

1

Credits

3

0

0

3

3
3

3

0

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

57

120

PSY 101 Introduction to Psychology (Elective)

xxx xxx Elective

xxx xxx

BIOL 107 Human Biology

xxx xxx Mathematical Competency

xxx xxx Science

PSYC 103 Principles of Human Growth and Development

HUMS 122 Aging in America

ENGL 102 College Composition II

Total General Education credits accepted

MATH 153 Introduction to Statistical Methods

Associate of Applied Science (AAS) Human Services - 62 Credits Bachelor of Arts in Health and Human Services - 120 Credits

Course No. Course Title

General 

Education 

Courses

Course No. Course Title (Competency / Subject Area)

CMNS 101 Fundamentals of Communication

PSYC 101 Introduction to Psychology

CSIT 101 Introduction to Computers 

ENGL 101 College Composition I

SOCL 141^ Racial and Cultural Minorities

Elective

xxx xxx Communication Competency I

SOC 308 Racial & Ethnic Groups (Elective)

xxx xxx Elective

HUMS 139 Interviewing and Counseling Techniques

HUMS 101 Introduction to Human Services 

HUMS 211 Case Management in the Human Services

Elective credits accepted

Total

Course No. Course Title

HUMS 162 Legal and Ethical Issues in Child and Youth Care 

HUMS 106 Introduction to the Field of Child and Youth Care

HUMS 140 Life Skills Development

Major

Courses

Course No. Course Title

PSYC 201 Abnormal Psychology 

HUMS 274 Internship: Human Services xxx xxx Elective

Introduction to Human Services

HUMS 220 Crisis Intervention

SOCL 102 Social Problems

Major credits earned General Education credits accepted

Elective credits allowed Major credits accepted

Total 

TOTAL CREDITS

HHS 440» Technology in Health & Human Services

Total

Elective credits accepted

Course No. Elective Courses

Total transferable credits Total credits accepted in transfer at Ashford University

Community College of Baltimore County Guidelines:

♦ Students should contact their Community College advisor to ensure 

   that all degree and graduation requirements for the Community College

   are met. 

♦ Students with no prior college coursework are required to take a 1 

   credit college orientation course, ACDV 101 Transitioning to College, 

   which would increase their required credits for CCBC degree 

   completion.

^ Course meets CCBC's Diversity Requirement.

Courses

To Be 

Taken 

At 

Ashford Univ.

Total credits remaining after transfer

COM 200§ Interpersonal Communication (Communication Competency III)

INF 103§ Computer Literacy (Information Technology Competency)

ENG 125 Introduction to Literature (Literature)

ANT 101§ Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (Diversity Awareness)

Health & Human Services Culture: The Helping Relationship

PHI 208

HHS 201†

Communication Skills for Health & Human Service Personnel 

Introduction to Human Services

Informal Logic (Critical Thinking Competency)

HIS 204 American History Since 1865 (History)

Lifespan Development (Elective)

xxx xxx Elective

PSY 303 Abnormal Psychology (Elective)

Courses That

May Be Taken At 

Community College of 

Baltimore County Or

Ashford Univ.

Course No. Course Title

Adult Development & Life Assessment

ENG 225 Introduction to Film (Cultural & Aesthetic Awareness)

PSY 202

Total

HHS 201

xxx xxx Elective

xxx xxx Electives

xxx xxx Applied Ethics Competency

xxx xxx Elective

xxx xxx Elective

xxx xxx Elective

SOC 203 Social Problems (Elective)

PSY 304

GEN 499 General Education Capstone

HCA 430 Special Populations

HHS 435 Contemporary Issues, Trends, Health Law Ethics in Health & Human Services

HHS 310

HHS 307»

Ethics & Moral Reasoning (Humanities)

SOC 313 Social Implications of Medical Issues

HCA 205 Introduction to Health Care

Community College of Baltimore County Ashford University

TTL credits accepted by AU in transfer: 62

HCA 415 Community & Public Health 

HHS 320» Cultural Awareness in the Human Services

HHS 460 Research Methods in Health & Human Services

Ashford University Guidelines:

♦ Completion of a minimum of 30 credits of upper division coursework, 

   including 18 credits of upper-division coursework in the major, is 

   required for a Bachelor's Degree.

† Ashford major requirement met in transfer from Community College of 

   Baltimore County.

§ General Education requirement satisfied by a major course. 

» Major course that satisfies a General Education requirement. 

‡ Prerequisite course waived with transfer of Mathematical Competency 

   requirement. 

MAT 121‡ Introduction to Algebra (Mathematical Competency Prerequisite)

TTL credits needed for BA Degree from AU: 120

Remaining credits to earn BA degree: 58

HHS 497 Health & Human Services Capstone 

xxx xxx Communication Competency II

POL 201 American National Government (Political Science)

PHI 103


