

DEGREE MAP

2014 - 2015 Academic Year



Community College of Baltimore County Associate of Applied Science (AAS) Human Services - 62 Credits

Ashford University Bachelor of Arts in Health and Human Services - 120 Credits

Course No.	Course Title	Credits		Course No.	Course Title (Competency / Subject Area)	Credits
CMNS 101	Fundamentals of Communication	3		XXX XXX	Elective	3
ENGL 101	College Composition I	3		XXX XXX	Communication Competency I	3
PSYC 101	Introduction to Psychology	3	General	PSY 101	Introduction to Psychology (Elective)	3
CSIT 101	Introduction to Computers	3	Education	XXX XXX	Elective	3
SOCL 141^	Racial and Cultural Minorities	3	Courses	SOC 308	Racial & Ethnic Groups (Elective)	3
BIOL 107	Human Biology	4		XXX XXX	Science	4
MATH 153	Introduction to Statistical Methods	4		XXX XXX	Mathematical Competency	4
	Total	23			General Education credits accepted	11
					Elective credits accepted	12
					Total	23

Course No.	Course Title	Credits		Course No.	Course Title	Credits
HUMS 101	Introduction to Human Services	3		HHS 201	Introduction to Human Services	3
HUMS 139	Interviewing and Counseling Techniques	3		xxx xxx	Elective	3
HUMS 211	Case Management in the Human Services	3		XXX XXX	Elective	3
HUMS 274	Internship: Human Services	4	Major Courses	XXX XXX	Elective	4
PSYC 201	Abnormal Psychology	3		PSY 303	Abnormal Psychology (Elective)	3
ENGL 102	College Composition II	3		XXX XXX	Communication Competency II	3
PSYC 103	Principles of Human Growth and Development	3		PSY 304	Lifespan Development (Elective)	3
HUMS 122	Aging in America	3		XXX XXX	Elective	3
HUMS 220	Crisis Intervention	2		XXX XXX	Elective	2
SOCL 102	Social Problems	3	I	SOC 203	Social Problems (Elective)	3
HUMS 106	Introduction to the Field of Child and Youth Care	3		XXX XXX	Elective	3
HUMS 140	Life Skills Development	3		XXX XXX	Elective	3
HUMS 162	Legal and Ethical Issues in Child and Youth Care	3		XXX XXX	Applied Ethics Competency	3
	Major credits earned	27			General Education credits accepted	6
	Elective credits allowed	12			Major credits accepted	3
	Total	39			Elective credits accepted	30
					Total	39

Total transferable credits	62

Total credits accepted in transfer at Ashford University

Community College of Baltimore County Guidelines:

- Students should contact their Community College advisor to ensure that all degree and graduation requirements for the Community College are met.

 Students with no prior college coursework are required to take a 1
- ▼students with 10 prior tonege conservor are required to take a 1 credit college orientation course, ACDV 101 Transitioning to College, which would increase their required credits for CCBC degree completion.
- ^ Course meets CCBC's Diversity Requirement.

TTL credits accepted by AU in transfer:	62
Remaining credits to earn BA degree:	58
TTL credits needed for BA Degree from AU:	120

Ashford University Guidelines:

- Completion of a minimum of 30 credits of upper division coursework, including 18 credits of upper-division coursework in the major, is required for a Bachelor's Degree.
- † Ashford major requirement met in transfer from Community College of Baltimore County.
- § General Education requirement satisfied by a major course.
- » Major course that satisfies a General Education requirement.
- Prerequisite course waived with transfer of Mathematical Competency requirement.

Courses That	Course No.	Elective Courses	Credits
May Be Taken At	XXX XXX	Electives	1
Community College of			
Baltimore County Or			
Ashford Univ.			
		Total	1

	Course No.	Course Title	Credits
	PSY 202	Adult Development & Life Assessment	3
	COM 200§	Interpersonal Communication (Communication Competency III)	0
	INF 103§	Computer Literacy (Information Technology Competency)	0
	PHI 103	Informal Logic (Critical Thinking Competency)	3
	MAT 121‡	Introduction to Algebra (Mathematical Competency Prerequisite)	
	ENG 225	Introduction to Film (Cultural & Aesthetic Awareness)	3
	ENG 125	Introduction to Literature (Literature)	3
	HIS 204	American History Since 1865 (History)	3
	ANT 101§	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (Diversity Awareness)	0
Courses	POL 201	American National Government (Political Science)	3
To Be	PHI 208	Ethics & Moral Reasoning (Humanities)	3
Taken	HHS 201†	Introduction to Human Services	
At	HHS 307»	Communication Skills for Health & Human Service Personnel	3
Ashford Univ.	HHS 310	Health & Human Services Culture: The Helping Relationship	3
Asiliolu Olliv.	HCA 205	Introduction to Health Care	3
	SOC 313	Social Implications of Medical Issues	3
	HCA 415	Community & Public Health	3
	HHS 320»	Cultural Awareness in the Human Services	3
	HCA 430	Special Populations	3
	HHS 435	Contemporary Issues, Trends, Health Law Ethics in Health & Human Services	3
	HHS 440»	Technology in Health & Human Services	3
	HHS 460	Research Methods in Health & Human Services	3
	GEN 499	General Education Capstone	3
	HHS 497	Health & Human Services Capstone	3
		Total credits remaining after transfer	57
		TOTAL CREDITS	120

855.709.7751